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FD-302 (REV. I (-27-70) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote of transcription  2/10/76 

CLAUDE kOWELL, JR., Room 211, Scottish Inn, 
was interviewed iii his motel room during the late 
evening of February 5, 1976. / 

Discrepancies in his version of an alleged 
meeting with an unknown white male at Pete 1s Bar 
Atlanta, Georgia, as compared with LEON POWELL's were 
discussed. CLAUDE stated that any discrepanáies are 
a result of a long passage of time since the incident 
and his statement is accurate in his recollection. He 
clarified his relationship with RAY GODFREY stating that 
GODFREY was a friend whom he has known for many years 
but GODFREY was more closely associated and a better 
friend of LEON'S. CLAUDE also commented that he later 
learned GODFREY  made an initial contact with LEON 
approximately one week prior to the unknown white male's 
proposition to murder MARTIN LUTHER KING but he did not 
know anything about the meeting at Pete's Bar until the 
unknown white male seated himself and made the offer, 
nor did he have prior knowledge of what transpired between 

GODFREY and LEON. 

Other than these changes, CLAUDE stands by 
his original statement, emphasizing that his statement 
may differ in some aspects with LEON'S statement but the 
fact is, both he and LEON witnessed the offer of a 
substantial amount of money by an unknown white male to 
murder MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

In addition, CLAUDE stated he and LEON talked 
about the alleged meeting with the unknown white male 
frequently after its occurrence but as time pasc1, they 
talked about it less and less. He said that he and LEON 
worked together on the same job at the time of the alleged 
meeting and continued to do so until approximately three 
months ago. He knows of no one who could verify that they 
were in Atlanta, Georgia, at the time of the alleged meeting 
but stated that both, he and LEON, were residing in 
Decatur, Georgia, during this time. CLAUDE described 
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the interior of Pete's Bar, including the booth 
where each participant of the aliged meeting was 
seated and a sketch was made by Special Agent 
PRANZ W. NENEL. CLAUDE was questioned specifically 
concerning his polygraph examination in.` response to 
the question ' Do you know who asked you and LEON to 
kill MARTIN LUTHER KING?", and he denied having any 
prior knowledge of the unidentified person who offered 
he and LEON $25,000 to murder MARTIN LUTHER KING. 

CLAUDE stated that he telephonically con-
tacted his brother, LEON POWELL, at telephone number 
404-289-1545, Decatur, Georgia (telephone number is for 
DAVID POWELL, cLAUDE'S nephew) after initial interview 
by FBI Agents at Midland, Texas. CLAUDE stated that he 
and LEON discussed the interview. 

In addition, CLAUDE stated he had discussed 
the alleged meeting with the unknown person at Pete's 
Bar with WILLIAM DEAN WOODCOCK, his partner in business 
and roommate at the Scottish Inn. WOOD0CK is the only fellow 
employee whom he told of the alleged meeting. 

CLAUDE stated that the unknown person who 
offered them the money to murder MARTIN LUTHER KING 
did not have any type of an accent. He repeated that 
all aspects of his statement including description, 
time reference and conversation between the unknown 
person who made the offer to kill MARTIN LUTHER KING 
were true and accurate to the best of his recollection. 
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:/ 0-70 (Rev. 3-28-72) 
OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 .. 
MAY 1 t62 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 • 5010-106 

,J.JNITED~'F~N:S GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum · 
TO Arssistant Attorney General 

C~fil Right. Division 

• 4 I l) •· • 

DATE: J/17/76 
-~~ . 

FROM. : Directol,', FBI 
A'l''fBN'fION1 MR. ROBERT A. MURPHY 

SUBJECT: A8SASS%NAt':tOH OP MAllTIH ·LtJtlHBlt ICING, JR .. 

l · • ;)-.<,--·':,,,; ~~_..,,-.,:..,,f,i>~ 

Reference is made to _____ memorandum dated _________ _ 
(your file _________ ). 

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special Agent ________ _ 
\,:_ dated __________ iJ.t ----'-----------------------

, A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concerning 
a full investigation will be taken by this.Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

: B. [UThe investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of 
reports as they are received. · 

. G. D The investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unless 
ad~'ised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

. D. D ,Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department,. no investigation will 
,·be ponducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please advise whether you desire any further investigation. 

F. D This is submitted for your information and you will be advised of further 
developments. 

G. O This is submitted for your information and no fur~r investigation will 
be conducted unl~ss specifically requested by the Department. h 

f 
H. D This covers the receipt of a complaint .and no further .action will be 

taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

Enc. 4 SBB HOR PAGB TWO ••• 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



NOTE: Attached are copies of Atlanta teletypes dated - 

2/12/76 and 2/13/76. Also attached is a copy of an 
FD-- 302 containing interview of Claude Powell, Jr., and a 
copy of a sketch of Pete's Bar which was drawn by SA Franz W. 
Nenzel upon information given by Claude Powell, Jr. 

Telephone records at the Scottish Inn, Midland, 
Texas, reflect several outgoing calls, none of which 
were made by Claude Powell, Jr. 

William Dean Woodcock, Claude's rool!lmate and 
business partner, advised that Claude told him of the 
alleged meeting at Pete's Bar in Atlanta, Georgia, after 
initial interview by FBI Agents. Woodcock said that 
to the best of his knowledge, he is the only co-worker 
of Claude's who knows of the alleged meeting. He said 
Claude told him because of their business relationship 
and his interest in the reason the FBI was contacting 
Claude. He believed Claude would have no reason to lie 
concerning the alleged meeting. 
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6ERAL 8tii i vti1Ior 

uMMUlC1iOS SEC11O4 10 1 
Assoc. Dir. 
Dep.A.D.Adm_ 

FE B 111976 __ Dep..A.D.1flV 
Asst. Dir.: 

Admin. - 

TELTYPE } omp. 

NR 0 16 AT PLAIN 

7:53 PM URG ENT  2- 11-76  HL F r Inspeetion 

/ ) Intell. 

TO: DIRECTOR ( 44-38861) LaboratorY 
// k. Plan. & Eval. - 

spec- Inv. -- 
EL PASO (44920) I 1M 7 nUt Trailing 

r Legal Coun. 
MEMPHIS  (44-1997) !\ ,J Telephone Rin - 

Tjjreetor Sc'Y - 

(I IL/i 
FROM: ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)  

( 
MURKI N. 

LEON POWELL INTERVIEWED AND ADVISED EVERY NOW AND THEN HE 

REMEMBERS ADDITIONAL OR CORRECTING DETAILS REGARDING THE INCIDENT. 

DISCREPANCIES IN VERSION OF INCIDENT PETE'S BAR, ATLANTA, AS 

RELATED BY CLAUDE AND HE (LEON) DISCUSSED. ORIGINAL CONTACT WITH 

GODFREY WAS APPROXIMATELY ONE WEEK BEFORE MEETING WITH RALPH 

(L NU) . MEETING DEFINITELY OCCURRED IN NOVEMBER OF 1967. MEETING 

WITH RALPH OCCURRED A FEW DAYS AFTER MEETING WITH GODFREY, HOW-

EVER, MAYBE NOT A FULL WEEK. DOES NOT REMEMBER SEEING GODFREY 

IN PETE'S BAR DAY RALPH (LNLI) CAME INTO BAR. COULD NOT RECALL 

ANY SPECIFIC DENOMINATIONS OF THE MONEY IN THE BRIEFCASE, HOWEVER 

THE BRIEFCASE NOR FULL OF MONEY AND RALPH STATED SOMETHING TO 

THE EFFECT, " HERE'S 25". RALPH OFFERED THEM " 25 NO/ AND 50 J 
REc : j y 

WHEN HE'S IN THE GRAVE" OR SOMETHING 0 O THAT EFFECT. TO / THE 

BEST OF LEON POWELL'S MEMORY, RALPH NEVER MENTIONED MARTIN LUTHER 

KI, BY NAME. LEON STILL DESCRIBED RALPH AS A WHITE MALE, SIX 
O FEB .16 

END PAGE ONE. 

84 MAR 1 1976 
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PAGE TWO (44-238) 

FOOT ONE INCH, NO ACCENT, LATE FORTIES, WELL-SPOKEN, VERY-WELL 

DRESSED. LEON NOW RECALLS GODFREY NEVER MADE MENTION OF EXACT 

AMOUNT OF MONEY DURING ORIGINAL CONTTACTM GODFREY STATED "BIG 

MONEY". LEON CLAIMS RAY GODFREY IS A FRIEND OF BOTH CLAUDE AND 

HIM, HOWEVER, HE IS PROBABLY MORE CLAUDE'S FRIEND THAN HIS. 

LEON DID NOT HAVE ANY CONTACT WITH GODFREY IN REFERENCE TO 

ASSASSINATION WHEN CLAUDE WAS NOT PRESENT. HE HAS NO EXPLANATION 

WHY HIS STORY DIFFERS FROM CLAUDE'S STORY. 

WHEN ASKED IF HE COULD REMEMBER IF PETE DAVIS IN BAR WHEN 

RALPH WAS THERE, CLAUDE VOLUNTARILY STATED, UPON RECOLLECTION, 

THE NAME OF THE BAR WAS NOT PETE'S BAR AT THIS TIME. AT THE 

TIME OF THE INCIDENT, THE NAME OF THE BAR WAS BILL BAILEY'S. 

DAVIS SOLD THE BAR TO A WOMAN WHO DID NOT HOLD IT VERY LONG 

AND THEN SHE SOLD IT TO A FELLOW NAMED BAILEY. HOWEVER, MOST 

OF THE OLD TIMERS STILL CALLED THE BAR PETE'S BAR. CANNOT 

RECALL WHO WAS IN THE BAR AT THE TIME OF THE INCIDENT. 

LEON ADVISED TO THE BEST OF HIS MEMORY BOTH HE AND HIS 

BROTHER WERE WORKING FOR RAY COOLEY, AN INDEPENDENT DRY WALL 

NTRACTOR, AT THE TIME OF THE INCIDENT. COOLEY IS NOW EM-

PLOYED BY FISHER DRY WALL, ATLANTA. 

END PAGE TWO. 
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• 
PAGE THREE <44•2386> 

LEON SHOWN CORRECTED ARTIST •s CONC£T->TION AND STATED TO BEST 

OF HIS RECOLLECTION IS A GOOD LIKEIQESS • A DI AGRAM OF THE INTERIOR 

OF PETE''S BAR PROVIDED BY LEON. 

LEON AND CLAUDE TALKED ABOUT THE INCIDENT AT VARIOUS TIMES 

AFTER IT HAPPENED. THEY TALKED ABOUT THE OFFER SHORTLY AFTER 

LEON•s WIFE LEFT HIM l N EARLY 1968. THOUGHT THE MONEY WOULD BE 

NICE BUT DID NOT WANT TO MURDER. ANYONE. TALKED ABOUT INCIDENT 

WHENEVER THEY WERE HARD-UP FOR MONEY. LEON TALKED WITH HIS 

BROTHER, CLAUDE TWICE WHILE CLAUDE WAS IN TEXAS AFTER .HE CONTACTED 

THE FBI. 

POWELL FAMILIAR WITH W. VENABLE, AKA YANK, AND BILL 

MC GARITY. THESE TWO INDIVIDUALS OWNED THE PROPERTY AND THE 

BUILDI.NG IN WHICH PETE•s BAR WAS LOCATED. NEITHER VENABLE NOR 

MC GARITY ARE RALPH. 

POWELL QUESTIONED ABOUT FRIENDS OF GODF"REY. ONLY REAL CLOSE 

ASSOCIATE OF GODFREY .. $ THAT POWELL COULD THINK OF WAS A RELATIVE 

NAMED LEE GODFR.EY. LEON WILLING TO TESTIFY TO EVERYTHING HE 

MAS TOLD T 

HIGDON, FANNIN COUNTY SHERirF•s OFFICE, ADVISED 

LEE CARROLL,· 

Et«) PAGE THREE. 

WHITE MALE,~ 
~~~~~~~~__J 

J/)11 fJ 
-~~ F):---- J (.,. J 
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PAGE FOUR ( 44-2386) 

GODFREY SERVED TIME IN GEORGIA STATE PRISON FOR ARMED ROBBERY 

AND MURDER. LEE GODFREY WAS ARRESTED ON DECEMBER 23, 1974 BY 

FANNIN COUNTY FOR THEFT BY RECEIVING. LEE GODFREY MADE BOND, 

FAILED TO SHOW FOR TRIAL AND WHEREABOUTS NOW ARE UNKNOWN AND 

IS IN FUGITIVE STATUS. FBI IDENT RECORD OBTAINED FOR LEE 

PRROLL GODFREY, FBI NUMBER 485 360 D. HAS NOT SERVED TIME 

OUTSIDE STATE OF GEORGIA ALTHOUGH HAS NOT SERVED TIME OUTSIDE 

STATE OF GEORGIA ALTHOUGH HAS ARRESTS IN FLORIDA AND NORTH 

AROLI NA. 

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. RECONTACT CITY OF ATLANTA IN REGARD 

TO WORK RECORD FOR ARNOLD RAY GODFREY. 

END. 

PLS HOLD 
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··· :Memorandum 
TO A~sistant Attorney General 

C&Yll Dlffllon 
FROM .= Director, FBI 

f rz_t• 
CDf'f 

Reference is made to.----'-- memorandum dated ,.......,. 11, ll'lf 
(your file _________ ). 

There is enclosed one copy of the report of Special ,Agent _______ _ 
dated ---------,---at-------------------

' ' ,, 

.·· A. O This covers tli~'pr~lhninary investigation and no further action concerning 
a full investigation will be taken by this Bureau unless. the Department so directs. 

' ·. I 

! ' ' • ' • • '•'•, • •·• :',;, ~ •· • \ '' ' •<, , I ',' ' ' ., ' 

·. ·.' · •· n.· IX] The1.11va'tigiitfr,n·ii'cfontiji11~~ lnd you will be furnished copies of 
. '. :reports as they are ·received. ·< , ' >,>: · . · 

C. □ The investigati.o~ requested by Y<>U has now been completed. Unless 
advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

,, 

D. D Pursuant to instr.uctions issued by the Department,. no investigation will 
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please advise whether you desire any further investigation. 

' 
F. D This is submitt.ed for your :information and you will be advised of further 

developments. 

G. D This is submitted for your information and no further investigation will 
be conducted unless specifically requested by the De~artment. 

H. d This covers the receipt of a complaint .and no further action ·will be 
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

. ' Enc. • , . , . 
JfO'ns Mtubed la a-,, of u A.._ lelttn, __. l/ll/t8 _. a eopy ot 
aa. rm NellUfttattoa Relorcl for ~ Cu,ol ....,. 

f-,Lf: 
CoN 
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FEDERAl. B1JRNi OF Ir4VSt,tiA1lOr 

COMMUNICAT1OtS SE1iON 

FEB12976 NJ j I 

(-1 7) 

) ( ) 

T 77 

I - 'r' 

TELETYPE 

r 

RECJQ0 

1 UAV. 'CC 's/ •• 

IT ,4 

ssoc. 
Dep.AD.-AdTZ1._. 

Dep.-.A I)..1 nv._.__ 

Asst. I r 
Admi 
comp. Svst 
Ext. 
F •s C.çm. 

Gc. 
Ident- —----
InspeCtin - 

Jntt11.----
Lab'i Ary --
2lan. & }vaL - 

Spc. 
lTr&in 

Legal Coun. 
I&ephone Rn. - 

Thectw Wy - 

84 MAR 1 1976 
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NRkU4 AAT PLAIN 

:2ø PM 

FEDERAL BURM OF ffi VLSI jtjION 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

URGE , VEEBRUARRY j, 1976 JKB 

TO: DPECTOR (442-886I) 

MM MPHIS (44-1957) 

FROM: ATLANTA (44-256) (P) 

MURKIN. 

RE ATLANTA TEL 10 THE DIRECTOR, FEBRUARY 12, 1976. 

ON FEBRUARY 1, 1976, MARJORIE COOLEY, WIFE OF ROY COOLEY, 

ADVISED SHE KEPT THE RECORDS FOR HER HUSBAND WHEN HE WAS IN 

BUSINESS FOR HIMSELF. SHE HAS BEEN UNABLE TO FIND ANY RECORDS 

GOING BACK 10 1967 AND 1968, REGARDING ANY INDIVIDUALS EMPLOYED 

BY HER HUSBAND. SHE SPECIFICALLY REMEMBERS THAT IN NOVEMBER, 1967 

SHE HAD HER OWN HOUSE BUILT. DURING THE TIME THE HOUSE WAS BUILT, 

CLAUDE AND LEON POWELL PUT IN THE DRY WALL. SHE IS QUITE SURE 

CLAUDE AND LEON POWELL WORKED FOR HER HUSBAND FROM 1966 THROUGH 

1,969.  

c_J0o - 

MARY GODFREY, MOTHER OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, BELLEMEADE 

APARITMENIS, KENNESAW, GEORGIA, CONTACTED AND ADVISED SHE DOES NOT 

KNOW ANY OF RAY'S FRIENDS. AS FAR AS SHE KNOWS, RAY HAS NEVER 

BEEN IN ANY TROUBLE. - 

SHIRLEY BULLOCK, SISTER OF ARNOLD RAY GODFREY, BELLEMEADE 

END PAGE ONE. 
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PAGE TWO (44-236) 

APARIELIENTS, KENNESAW, GEORGIA, CONTACTED AND ADVISED SHE DOES 

NOT KNOW ANY OF RAY'S FRIENDS. RAY DOES NOT CONTACT HIS MOTHER 

VERY OFTEN AND THUS NEITHER SHE NOR HER MOTHER KNOWS ANY OF 

RAY'S FRIENDS. 

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. LOCATE AND INTERVIEW " YANK VENABLE" 

END. 
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FEDERAL BU1thhLJ OF IFVSIa/Ia[ip, 

COM-MUNICATIONS SECTION 

'• 

NRøIZ AT P 

6:22 PGENT 2-17-76 HLF 

TO: JIRECTOR (44-33861) 

EL PASO ( 44-920) 

MEMPHIS ( 44-1987)N 

FROM: ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) 

MURKI tJ . 

RE ATLANTA TEL FEBRUARY 13, 1976. 

WILLIAM SANFORD VENABLE CONTACTED THIS DATE AND ADVISED THAT 

HE AND ROBERT MC GARITY, PREVIOUSLY OWNED PROPERTY LOCATED AT 

1455 MORELAND AVENUE. AT THIS RESIDENCE WAS A LOUNGE KNOWN BY 

VARIOUS NAMES, INCLUDING PETE'S PLACE AND BILL BAILEY'S. IN 1966 

BUCK BAILEY TOOK OVER THIS LOUNGE AND NAMED IT BILL BAILEY'S. AT 

APPROXIMATELY JANUARY, 1968, LEWIS W. CLARK HAD THE LIQUOR LICENSE 

CHA.JGED TO HIS NAME. PRIOR TO THIS TIME LEWIS CLARK HAD MANAGED 

E 

Assoc. Dir 
Dep.-A.D.-Adni.. 
Dep.-A.D.-Inv.__. 

Asst. Dir. 
Admin. 
Comp. Syst. 
Ext. . ffatrs - 

Ide%. 
Inspection 
Intell.. 
Laboratory 
Plan. & EvaL 
Spcc, Li......-

rrinUkg 
Legal Coun - 

Telephone Rni. 
Director Se'y 

AND RUN THE LOUNGE KNOWN AS BILL BAILEY'S FOR BUCK BAILEY. BUCK 
.REC-100 ' 

BAILEY NEVER PARTICIPATED INTMP1NAGEMENT OF THE LOUNGE. 

VENABLE DOES NOT KNOW ANYBODY BY THE NANE OF POWELL, DOES QTKW376 

ANY " DUKE". HE KNOWS RAY GODFREY BY NAME, HOWEVER, HAS NR - 

PERSONALLY MET THE INDIVIDUAL. HE DOES NOT KNOW ANY OF GODFREY'S 

PERSONAL ASSOCIATES. 

END PAGE ONE. 

84 MAR 1 1976 
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PAGE TWO (44-2366) 

LEWIS W. CLARK CONTACTED AND ADVISED HE MANAGED BILL BAILEY'S 

LOUNGE, LOCATED AT 1455 MORELAND AVENUE FROM SEPTEMBER, 1966 

THROUGH 1973. HE PERSONALLY ACTED AS BARTENDER AT THE LOUNGE 

NUMEROUS TIMES. AFTER BEING SHOWN A SPREAD OF PHOTOGRAPHS, HE 

PICKED OUT RAY GODFREY AND CLAUDE POWELL AS BEING PERSONS WHO 

FREQUENTED THE BAR. HE DID NOT RECOGNIZE THE PICTURE OF LEON 

POWELL. HE STATED CLAUDE POWELL IS A VERY QUIET INDIVIDUAL 

AND NEVR KNEW HIM TO BE IN ANY TROUBLE. RAY GODFREY WAS AN 

EXTREMELY EXTROVERED INDIVIDUAL, ALWAYS WANTED TO PLAY THE 

GUITAR IN THE BAR. HE WAS SHOWN A SPREAD, INCLUDING THE 

ARTIST'S CONCEPTION OF RALPH AND WAS UNABLE TO IDENTIFY ANYONE. 

HE HAD NEVER SEEN ANY OF THE INDIVIDUALS IN THE BAR. CLARK 

ADVISED THAT JUNE HALL WAS THE DAY BARTENDER AT BAILEY'S AND 

SHE MIGHT BE ABLE TO SUPPLY FURTHER INFORMATION. HE COULD NOT 

RECALL ANY OTHER EMPLOYEES WHO WORKED AT BILL BAILEY'S. DIANE 

BRADY NEVER EMPLOYED AT BILL BAILEY'S. 

JUNE HALL CONTACTED AND SHOWN SPREAD OF PHOTOGRAPHS. SHE 

PICKED OUT CLAUDE POWELL, RAY GODFREY AS PERSONS WHO FREQUENTED 

THE BAR. SHE STATED CLAUDE POWELL VERY QUIET INDIVIDUAL WHEN 

END PAGE TWO. 
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PAGE TH: ( 44-238€) 

SOBER, HOWEVER, COULD BE VERY UNRULY WHEN DRINKING. GODFREY VERY 

LIKEABLE INDIVIDUAL AND SHE DID NOT THINK HE COULD BE IN ANY SORT 

OF TROUBLE. 

HALL WAS SHOWN A SPREAD OF PHOTOGRAPHS, INCLUDING ARTIST'S 

CONCEPTION AND ADVISED SHE HAS NEVER SEEN ANY OF THE INDIVIDUALS. 

WHEN SPECIFICALLY SHOWN THE COMPOSITE OF RALPH, SHE WAS SURE SHE 

HAD NEVER SEEN THIS INDIVIDUAL AND FELT BECAUSE OF HIS GOOD LOOKS, 

WOULD HAVE REMEMBERED HIM IF HE CANE IN THE BAR. 

JACKIE POWELL, WIFE OF CLAUDE POWELL, JR. INTERVIEWED AT HER 

RESIDENCE AND ADVISED THAT ONLY TIME SHE HEARD ABOUT INCIDENT 

INVOLVING OFFER OF MONEY TO ASSASSINATE MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. 

WAS WHEN HER HUSBAND MENTIONED IT TO HER AFTER KING HAD BEEN 

ASSASSINATED. HER HUSBAND TOLD HER HE HAD BEEN OFFERED A SUM OF 

MONEY OT ASSASSINATE KING, BUT REFUSED CONTRACT. SHE STATED SHE 

HAS BEEN MARRIED TO CLAUDE FOR TWENTY YEARS AND THAT THE WHOLE 

STORY, IN HER MIND, IS A FABRICATION BY HER HUSBAND AND HIS 

ALCOHOLIC BROTHER, LEON. SHE WOULD NOT BELIEVE ANY OF THIS 

STORY; HOWEVER HAD NO FACTS TO BACK UP HER OPINION. SHE STATED 

AGAIN THAT SHE FELT GOVERNMENT WAS WASTING THEIR TINE AND SHE 

END PAGE THREE 
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PAGE FOUR (44-238(S) 

AS SURE THAT WHOLE STORE IS A FABRICATION. 

MRS. POWELL ADVISED HER HUSBAND, CLAUDE, HAD BEEN IN 

ATLANTA OVER THE PAST WEEKEND, HOWEVER, WAS RETURNING TO 

MIDLAND, TEXAS. 

EL PASO AT MIDLAND. UPON RECEIPT OF CORRECTED COMPOSITE, 

WILL EXHIBIT TO CLAUDE POWELL. CORRECTED COMPOSIT BEING FOR-

WARDED DIRECTLY TO MIDLAND RA VIA REGISTERED MAIL. 

ATLANTA AT ATLANTA. ATTEMPT TO FURTHER IDENTIFY AND INTER-

VIEW FORMER CUSTOMERS PETE'S PLACE. 

END. 

PLS HOLD 
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· . TO Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Bight.a Div:teiop 
- '•.ltii: 

FROM : Director, FBI -· 

• . . ,.. ... 

Reference is made to --my-·'---· mefiiorahdum dated ----,2'-,;/Hll-'7~,~«=,i!)l ... ·e.-"'-"·'-"'""'-· •~...; 
(your file _________ ). .. 

Th,ere is enclosed one copy of the report of Special Agent ________ _ 
dated __________ at--....,.,..,..,...-...,.....------------.-.. -.-

0
-••• -.,~ •• 

A. D This covers the preliminary investigation and no further :action concerning 
a full investigation will .be taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs . 

. . •. B. Iii The investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of 
reports as they are received. 

c .. □ Th~ investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unl~~s"'~'"''M 
advise4 to the contr.aty no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

. . . 

"· ' D. D Pursuant to instructions issued by the Department,. no investigation will 
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department. 

E. D Please advise whether you desire any further investigation. 
~ ' . 

. i~/;•. 

F. D This is submitted for your information and you will be advised of further 
developll!-ents. 

G. D This is submitted for your :information and no further investigation will 
be conducted unl~ss specifically requested by the Department. 

R. D This covers the receipt of a complaint _and no further .action will be 
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

I, ';~ 

Enc. 

I 
/ 

1 NOD I Attached is a copy of an Atlatat.a 
teletype dated 2/17/76. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



/ 

Assoc. Dir.   

Dep. AD Adm. - 

Dep. AD Inv. 

Asst. Dir. 

Adnrin.   

Corny. Syst. 

Ext. Affairs - 

Files & Corn. - 

Gen. Inv.   

dent.   

Inspection   

Intel1.   

Laboratory   

Plan. & Evol. - 

Span. nv.   

Training   

Legal Coon. 

Telephone Rm. 

irec tor Sec'  MAIL ROOM 

1976 

PLAINTEXT TELETYPE 

TO SACS ATLANTA ( 44-2386) 

EL PASO ( 44-920) 

MEMPHIS (44-]987) 

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-3886]) 

C MURKIN 

$ 
URGENT 

2/27/76 

1 - Mr. Moore 
1 - Mr. }Ie1terhoff 

ON FEBRUARY 27, 1976, DEPARTMENTAL ATTORNEY ROBERT A. 

MURPHY, CHIEF OF CRIMINAL SECTION, CIVIL RIGHTS DIVISION 

(CRD), U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED 

JACK V. DORSEY, ATTORNEY FOR ARNOLD RAY GODFREY IN ATLANTA, 

RELATIVE TO WHETHER GODFREY WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR 

INTERVIEW. DORSEY TOLD MURPHY HE WOULD DISCUSS THIS WITH 

HIS CLIENT, GODFREY, AND, THEREAFTER, WOULD CONTACT MURPHY 

DIRECT RE DECISION AS TO WHETHER GODFREY WILL BE MADE 

AVAILABLE FOR ANY FURTHER INTERVIEW. ATLANTA WILL BE 

ADVISED OF RESULTS. 

EL PASO RE- INTERVIEW CLAUDE POWELL, JR., AND ASK HIM 

WHETHER PETE DAVIS WAS PRESENT DURING THE INITIAL MEETING 

AT THE BAR. ALSO DETERMINE WHEN AND HOW HE LATER LEARNED 

GODFREY MADE AN INITIAIONTACT WITH LEON OWEN POWELL 

REC- 78  

HNH:bap ( 4) SEE NO2E PAGE THREE. . a 

BUREAU OF IF4VCSTIGA1Ith' 

CJMMU1'HCATONS SECTI01 4/ 

ThLETYPk. 
TELETYPE UNIT  

A l MAR 2 1976 

GPO : 1975 0 - 569-920 
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tE8V 4 S3t17h 

RECEIVED 
TELETYPE UNIT 

S. At 
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PAGE TWO ( 44-3886]) 

APPROXIMATELY ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE UNKNOWN SUBJECTS 

PROPOSITION TO MURDER KING AS SET FORTH IN YOUR 

TELETYPE FEBRUARY 6, ] 976. EL PASO SUTEL SUMMARY 

RESULTS. 

END 
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TELETYPE TO SACS, AT, EP, ME 
RE: MURKIN 

NOTE: This case pertains to the assassination of Dr. Martin 
Luther King, Jr., on 4/ 4/6 8. James Earl Ray pled 

guilty to this murder and presently is in local confinement. 

As set forth in previous memoranda, we are conducting 
an investigation at the request of the CRD to resolve a 
recent allegation (made in January, 1976) by Leon Owen Powell 
and his brother, Claude Powell, Jr., that prior to the 
assassination of King, they were offered payment to murder 
King. Their accounts of this alleged incident differ in 
many respects. 

Leon states he and Claude were in a bar in Atlanta 
in November of 1967, and a Ray Godfrey asked them if they 
would be interested in making "big money" to kill King. A 
couple of days later, a Ralph ( LNU) approached them in the 
bar and indicated he had " 25" in his briefcase and had " 50" 
more when King was buried. Leon had initially stated during 
interview that Ralph only said " I guess you know why I'm 
here" and never actually said money being offered to them was 
to kill King. Claude states meeting occurred in about March 
of 1968. His account differs substantially from Leon's, 
however, does say they were approached in a bar by an unknown 
subject who offered them $ 50,000 to kill King. 

Leon was given a Bureau polygraph examination 
which was " inconclusive." Claude was given a Bureau 
polygraph, which determined that Claude was " truth-
telling." 

Our investigation fully identified Ray Godfrey as Arnold 
Ray Godfrey. During initial interview, Godfrey denied any 
involvement, and agreed to submit to a polygraph. When he was 
subsequently contacted re taking the polygraph, Godfrey stated 
"I am innocent"; stated he did wish to take the polygraph and 
did not wish to talk to the FBI any further. He stated if the 
FBI needs any further information they should contact his attorney. 

We have conducted extensive investigation in this matter. 
On 2/27/76, Departmental Attorney Murphy contacted Godfrey's 
attorney as set forth above, to attempt to arrange further 
interviews with Godfrey in order to resolve this allegation. 

This advises AT of this contact by Murphy and also 
instructs El Paso to reinterview Claude to resolve further 
discrepancies. (Leon claimed Pete Davis, the bar owner, observed 
Ralph. Our investigation determined Pete Davis is deceased 
and was not connected with bar at time of this alleged incident.) 

3 
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MRS. J. N. GRACE 

It was pointed out to Mrs. Grace that this was 
not a matter in which the FBI had investigative jurisdiction 
and that if she believed Mrs. Brewer had taken the $60 which 
rightfully belonged to Mrs. Grace, she should then contact 
local authorities and charge Mrs. Brewer with theft or 
misappropriation of funds. 

At this point Mrs. Grace became incensed and accused 
the FBI of completely disrupting her business and the business 
of her husband during the period 1968 at the time of the 
killing of Martin Luther King. She stated in her opinion 
the FBI had botched the investigation, that the FBI conducted 
a kindergarten-type investigation, that the person who killed 
Dr. King was not James Earl Ray and that in her opinion, the 
FBI owes her $60. 

In addition, she threatened to write the U. S. Attorney 
General and the President of the United States concerning this 
matter. 

At this point Mrs. Grace discontinued the conversation. 

- 2* - 
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TO 

'~ 
,·,, 0-.7;0 <Rey,; 3-28-72) 
. · ~i~~:~~~o":.°" 10 • ' 

5010-106 

GSA GEN. IEG. NO. 27 

· UNIT,ED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Assistant Attorney Genetal 
Civil aJ.ghta Division 

• 
DATE: 3/1/76 

FROM : Director, FBI A'l'ff'ftXONt MR. J.QJmR'I A. MUUHY 

susJEcT: .uws?NA-noa o, MARTIR LUnBa .KDIG, n. 

Reference is made to _____ menior~ndum: dated ________ .,.• .. _•1_•·:-·,_-··--_"' 

(your file __ · ________ ). 

A. O This covers the preliminary investigation and no further action concerning 
a full investigation will be taken by thi1:1,.ll:w.:e~ug.less the Department .so direct~, , .. ,, .. ,' 

B. ,&)_ The investigation is continuing and you will be furnished copies of 
reports as tliey are received. .· · . · .· •· 

C. □ The investigation requested by you has now been completed. Unless 
advised to the contrary no further inquiries will be made by this Bureau. 

·•~• ~ .,,., -·~•. ·,•,, ,.'·,~·-,c~~-~,~~~ 

D. □ Pursuant to instructions 1ssued by the Department, no investigation will· 
be conducted in this matter unless specifically directed by the Department. 

E .. Q ~lease advise whether you desire any further investigation. 
~ -- . 

, ,, F. ~D This is submitted for your information and you will be advised of further 
developments. 

... . G. O This'.:ui submitted for your information and no further investigation will 
be conducted m1les·s 

0

$pecifically requested by the Department.· . . . 
' ' \ 1 • • 

'\ •). 

H. D This c~vers the receipt of a .complaint .and no further action will be . 
taken by this Bureau unless the Department so directs. 

. I 

. . 

\ 

\ 

f 

Enc. 
l lfORl No further action is beJ.n9 ~•Jten 008.C.r'ning 

the enclosed 1'IM, captioned. 1 •••. J. · H. Oraoe, 
Infohlation Conoe:tnin;." 
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\•l;i I~'"),•'.~:~~,:;; 
:,,,.._ 

":.,,:,.ts',1i.y/'.'.~•·:, · 
:t::';,_i'(.,"\i&::: ;~;:, ·'>1;,,,1;.· 

D' .. 4-f•,J, 
"'Wit~ 

.. 1/'.':1n·, 
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• 
Memo:t'.andum to Mr. GaJ.l~gher 
RE; MUiKIN. 

,, , ... 

\ "/ ·: 

' : 'Three d:ays later,/ the round-the:..clock ,g{;iard . 
watching Redditt was· removed and he was allowed• .. · .. 
to: .return to. work. . The. police· department never 

<q·f,fered any further explanation of the 'contract' 
~n his l·ife, ' Newsday sa.id .• · , ' · . ··• .. ::: . , · . 

The sto:r also sai wled ed 
, the' report of · a t ea:1:. o.n Re.ddi tt' s lif•e, but refu~e" · 

to say w o a ma e e :threat. . . . 
· 'Red~itt' s assassination contingenc.y. plan, 

ac.C(?.rding;. to sources, .. called for the, el}1:ire 
fout~block area around King'$ Hotel to be 
sealed of£ ,,Joy patrol.'cars·,' the article said:' .. 

• ••,~ • < :•J• • ,, I 

our fi:L,es, at FBIHQ and at out Memphis Offic~ · ' · .· .·· · ~',f~ 
contain no informati.on. ;re~~ti.v:e to .. the inf·ormagon:. , .SU-, j.6!iS,.. : . 

... co~falnes 1 iH .~111s UPI 'a;rtii:ctte,. on 2Ji?/?6, ·c; ctpy_ of .7/iF ltft.~ ··. •.· .• · ._ .. · · 
t:?11s arti,cle was nana-:-carriea to the Civil R,iqn s •. . · . ·. · · 7'1/lt, 

· Division (C:tm) l t.TI ¢• ~e.pai;tltten-t of .Justice, poi:ntin51 oy:t;~ .. '!JI: . ..-: 
15e had no · rior informa:eion ~re,· ative tc. this Ul;>l arti'cle ,: ,,,: 'l't~1sS . 
and tb,~t we ~ere gon uetirig no· i:nvest .. gation re .t e "' ,.,: 
:informat.ion 'in'}:his· UBa: ,'i!lrtiele unless Sp(?d;~:fioa;lly 
reques·tea by tMe Depa:r;-t.~nst ~ . To .date · no. r 

, has been ·rec~.· ' .-:· ·> :e 'c:tm·, . re t;t,.is 
' ... article.. Ais:: •. ,s¥<;>1t;.·.~re aw~re, · .the Dep·ar,tment P:i;'esently has ·. , .. 

our investigcrtion of .. ;:i,:B'r •. · .. ~±ng under'. re,tiew. Frank Holleman 
-·>~is a .retired Special ,A9ent of. the FBI;,,' 

ACTION: For information~· 1; 

~t,~-J~t'. 
·, 
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•iL AT PLE. 

0 

935 / GL:T 2-19-76 'ELF 

0: DIRECTOR ( Li- 39561) 

EL PASO 

rMP-IS ( 4-19S7) 

ERCU: ATLAi'TA ( 4C3S6) ( F) 

y UP, 11t T 

RE ATLA;TA TEL FEDRUARY It, 1976. 

cLITo: STAFCR1', ASSISTAT TO THE CC JDISSIOER, ::. vIho: ET 

STREET SERVICES, CITY OF ATLANTA, ADVISED THAT HIS CORDS 

S 
Assoc. Dir   
Dep.-A.D.-Adm._. 
Dep.-A.D.-Inv._.._ 

Asst. Dir.: 
Admin   
Comp. Syst. 
Ext—Mf airs 

&, C) 
Gen/Inv 
Ideiit. 
Inspection   
inteft 
LaIi"iatry   
Plan. & Eval. - 

Spec. luv. 
Triitig 

Le.ai Coun. 
Tel rnone Itni. - 

IDterSeey 

fttoflAt uR'fu OF rcsrGirØ 

CQMMUtC,thON SCTON 

SHOT THAT ARNOLD RAY GODFREY DID HOT TARE AiY LEAVE LUHILG 

OCTOREP :\ DD OVBER, 1967. THIS TOULD TEND 10 SHOD ThAT GOESH 

'AS OR DUTY EVERY DAY THOSE TIC HCTHS. HODEVER, FOR THE PAY 

rUTR IOU APRIL 3, THROUGH APRIL 17, 1965, GODFREY CRAPCJ 

IT THREE VACATION DAYS. FOR THE PAY FE -ICU APRIL 17 TOUU H 

(Y 1, 19$C, GODFREY AS CRO ED 11TH TIC VACATID L:AYU. tAT A vv TI 
REC 67 

CITY RECORDS DO LOT SR REACT DR YD TEAT GCDFEEY TAD 0 U VAi'TL. 

ilL OF THIS TYPE OF RECORDS ARE PURGER EVERY THREE YEARS. MAR 5 1976 

DIANE SHADY, QUEER/OPERATOR OF' " THE OFFICE EAR" LCICATI.R  

CEELA D AND FLAT SHOALS ROAD, ADVI DEL SHE HAS NEVER E RPLCYLG. 

AT HER USI LESI-0,. HMY C CUFREY i:OES CO RE I RIO T -tFN  E EVERY 

U  A UN) IKE U PLAYS HI U GUITAR. SHE CO .. TACT ED JIR RAY U ART ER U EL. 

.UN PACE ORE. 

84 MAR 9 1976 
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REC'DCV RIGHTS 
F B T 

FED2 i45 Ah 1916 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F 

PAGE TC ( Ji-23P) 

TO SEE IF DAY GOPF'EY HA. EVD:Y cLnY. AT TH. PA. L LI .'C iDL 

ITH OTHER TL: I\JIPUALS. THE SAY AAETENDER ADVISEE THAT 

C CD F'S EY HAn [ EVER PLAYED THERE P IT H A LYC N F F UP I NC F A Y AT " 1 

OFFICE. DEADY SHOY. SPEDAL OF ? HOTOCD.eLPHS, UF ALLE TO PICK CUT 

THE PHOTOOPAPH OF RALPH ( LHU) • A HEF SPECIFICALLY SHOWN THIS 

PHOTOGRAPH, SHE ADVISED SHE HAS[EVER SEEN THIS INN IVILUAL. 

SHE IS POSIT IVE THAT THE PEDSO'. .] MOSF LIHENESS IS REPaESENTLL 

BY THE ARTIST'S COCHPTIOL IS NOT THE prpsoc: YAON SHE yo'is 

DEADY ALSO ADVISED THAT SF155 PETE DAVIS SOLD HI,:-) 

PTAPLIS[LENT, SHE PENT TO NODE FOR THE DAIFTPCON) LOUNGE UDICH 

IS LOCATED I& THE [ s:cr PLOCE FROM PETE' S PAD. SHE NEVER MOPPED 

AT BILL GAlLEY' S AND SHE NEVER PAS EMPLOYAF nY LEWIS CLASP 

SEE FUETHEP Ai:VISHL SF155' PETS DAVIS SOLD' HIS EAR, HE DENT TO 

WORK IN SAUDI AD AL I A FOR ONE YEAS • BRADY MA S US AD LE TO SUPPLY 

DALES AND ADDRESSES CF ANY OF THE OLD-TIME CUCTOSF'1[S OF PETE' S 

LI?. EVERY ONCE IN A MHILE SOME OF THEM CHOP IS AT PER S0 9 

PUT THIS IS DOT DOSE ON A REGULAR bASIS. DDAL:'Y AGAIN STATED 

THAT SHE KL.CtiE OF 110 FRIENDS OF PAY GOSFEPY EITHER DUSICIASS 

OR CC- 'O5P5P. S NAMED RALPH ADD THAT MCDLI. INCLUDE RALPH  SI'IITA 

CD JIAL?[[ SFTZED ( PHONETIC). EMS ALSO DOES OCT HNCW LEE 

(LODFFIIY. DIANE BRADY FiJDTDIPR STATED THAT SEE MOULD 

FACE TWO. 
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T:JH. ( 4! Z4 -23OG) 

FI IT HAHi) TO nHLIJIVr Ti-LT GO F TX iI) I. 'i' C;' 

THOUH1.r ALW THAT THH FCJHLL . OTHHRS, ] HO)I SHL Tu T H 

iLCOCLICS Ai FHIH:HLY I L'IVIOL'ALT COULD L ACGU L OF DG  

ATLATA AT G ILEP CCUTY. DILL E-[ILT IT FHOTOGFH CF 

,-ALP - (LU) TO LHH CARROLL GOL FHRY A1:AsCRRTAIi IF LLPR ( LAD 

IS ILR.TICAL DITI{ RALPH SciITH CR SFTZHR) PHOiRTIC) 

PL  HCLF; 
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GLtVED 
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R017 AT FLAIL. 

5:45 PH UTF,T 2-0 - 75 LCLP 

/ 
TO: DIRECTOR ( 44-355.51) 

PASO ( 44-925) 

ELIPRIS ( 44-1957) 

PRO.:: ATLADTA (44-23G6) (P) 

RE ATLALTA TEL, FRUARY 19, 1975. 

RAYRODO GODFREY I NTERVIELJED THIS DATE Au AV  SEF: 

FAD IL lAD JIT H I LJD I VIDDAL DADED All LO•LD RAY GODFREY,  

GODFREY. ROTH XE AND RAY GODFREY FREFUEDTKD A BAD Oil 

AVFAUE ' CH AS PETE' S PLACE. RE PICKED PROD A SPERAD OR PLICTC.- 

JAssoc- Dir. 
DeP.A.D..A 
Dep.-AD-j, 

Asst, Dir.: 
Admin. 

Comp. Syst. 
Ext. ffairs 

Idej' 

Ifleetjon 
Ifltlj - 

Laboratory 
Plan. & Eva]. 
Spec. Inv. - 

Training 
Legal Coun. 
Telephone Im. --
Director Seely 

GRAPES TED PICTURES OF CLAUDE PODELL ARE RAY GODFREY A S PRE:KT 

PATRO RS OF PETE' S EAR. RAYMO RD S CDifl Y ADVISED ED IS NO 0 EL[:T I 

OF' DAY GODFREY, HOUDVER, CL i'O ENCU lID FAIRLY HELL R:JLE THEY 

DDE TOlD P/'1?DCR NS OF PETE' S EAR. HE H K'I THAT CLAUDE POYJKLL 
I 

HA) A DKPUTR:i'IOL: AROJL TI-lE DAD AL EAVIRG SUITE A DCASTF'UL EARREiT 

1RILE HE ';JAS DULK. HE ) E\JER KNED CLfHJRE 

IRCUELE OH TO I3F VICIOUS Ii. ANY HAY. 

44fthwwre %--

POHELL TO ED' L. ANY 

7 MAR 5 1976 
cp I U AY CCL D Y I 

-. ..__ 

DING A " CCCL OLE BOY" HO )JCDLL [ CT PiT IN ANY TRCEDLTT. LIT 

!T;iARLiT TO  IDENTIFY, PRO TEE SPREAD OF' PHOTOGRAPHS, 

CUiTCEPTIOi: CF R AL PH ( LD'D. DUEL: SPECIFICALLY SHOED THIS PHOTO 

END PAGE OiT. 

&PJC. 

t4l• 0/p uj I,-
84 MA" 2-f7 
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PAE TO ( 44-23flS) 

I 

HAS EVH FE THIS I IVIDUiL. L. AT MTEL TAT 

Tp S I H PETE' S H AHA ILL HAlLEY' S LOU HG S tL[iC AT LDVJDF:Y , IS AT 

HIHO THE T 'DE PERIOD OF LATE IS- 66 THROUGH 19 A7 

A REVISE OF' THE FILE ILEICATES THAT ALL LEALA, H;:CEFT GA, 

EAS DASH COVIDHED DY THE ArLArT, OFFICE. THE LEAD TC SHOE PHOTO 

OF RALPH ( L U) TO LAS CARROLL GODFREY, TO ASCASASI IS IF, EATICAL 

TITU R(\LPH ( SUITX OH SET ZDR) ( RHO HEIIC) IS AHTICIF:,TED TO GE 

ACCOEPLI SASH OH HOADAY, FEE GUAHY A3 , 9 

EPOUT A ILL FOLLOE. 

LU 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



LIVED 
IYPE UNIT 

S 

S 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0. 

NR2I? AT PLAIN 

6:37 PM NITEL 9r73-76 HLF 

TO: DIRECJI'OP ( 44-35E61) 

r 

7OM Nil W ;Al' 

EL P/ASO (44-920) 

MHIA ( 44-1957) 

FROM: ATLANTA ( 44-235(S) (P) 

Y1UPK IN. 

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE, FEBRUARY 20, 1976. 

LIEUTENANT STRICKLAND, PERMIT SECTION, ATLANTA PD, ATLANTA, 

.1 

t 

/ 

A-t3Oc. Dir.   
Dep.-A.D.Adm_ 
Dep.-A.D.-Inv.... 
Asst. Dir.: 
Admin. --
Corep. Syst. --

Ext. -t airs - 

Fi . (6m 
G 
Ident------------

L-1' nsueution 

Lab ratory 
Plan. & Eval. - 

Spec. mv----- -

'rzinng - - 

Leral Coun. -. 

Teicphone Rm. - 

Director Soe'y 

GEORGIA, ADVISED DIANE BRAND, AKA BRADY, TOOK OVER MANAGEMENT OF 

EAR NAMED " THE OFFICE" ON AUGUST 25, 1974. PREVIOUS OWNER THOMAS 

M. HYATT, 2131 FLAT SHOALS ROAD, ATLANTA. HYATT O!NED BAR FROM 

FEBRUARY, 1972 TO AUGUST, 1974. OWNER PRIOR TO THAT 1PS A JAMES 

MAYNARD LIVINGSTONE, 622 FARRAR COURT, DECATUR, GEORGIA. LIVING 

STONE OWNED BAR FROM 1969 THROUGH 1972. 

MANAGER, APARTMENTS LOCATED AT. 4131 FLAT SHOALS ROAD, ADVISED 

THOMAS N. HYATT HAS NOT LIVED AT THAT ADDRESS FOR AT LEAST TWO 

YEARS. SHE HAS BEEN MANAGER AT THAT COMPLEX FOR THAT PERIOD OF 

TIME. SHE WAS UNABLE TO FIND ANY MATERIAL IN HER FILE REGARDING 

THOMAS N. HYATT. RECORDS OF THE US POST OFFICE, EAST ATLANTA 

BRANCH, METROPOLITAN AVENUN, ATLANTA, GA., REVIEWED WITH NEGATIVE 

RESULTS REGARDING ANY FORY=ii ADDRESS FOR THOMAS N. HYATT. 

END PAGE ONE. 

MAR 5 1975 

84 MAR 9 1976 
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